

Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosovo -Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Legislature IV Assembly

Based on Article 65 (2) of the Constitution of Republic of Kosovo,

Approved

AMENDMENT OF THE CONSTITUTION OF REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO

T.

Amendment No. 23

Article 65, after point (14) there is added point (15), with the following text:

"(15) gives amnesty by the respective Law, which shall be approved by two-thirds (2/3) of the votes of all deputies of the Assembly".

II.

Constitutional amendments shall enter into force immediately after their approval at the Assembly of Republic of Kosovo.

No. 04-V-553 Pristina, on 14 March 2013

President of the Assembly

Jakup KRASNIQI

Decision shall be delivered to:

- President of the Republic of Kosovo,
- Government of the Republic of Kosovo,
- Committee on Legislation,
- Official Gazette,
- Archive of the Assembly.